

#### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: EAST LONDON RENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Company Number: 11277260

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 14/04/2023



**Details of Charge** 

Date of creation: 13/04/2023

Charge code: 1127 7260 0009

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 62 HOLLY HILL ROAD, ERITH, DA8 1QD

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: INSIGHT LAW



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11277260

Charge code: 1127 7260 0009

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 13th April 2023 and created by EAST LONDON RENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 14th April 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 18th April 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





## KentReliance

### Mortgage Deed

Date:	13/4/	2025 Adva	ance:	£299	812.00		] (Receip	of which is	acknowled	ged)
The Borrower:	East Lond	Ion Rent Solution	ns Lir	nited (C	ompany	Numb	er: 11277	'260)		
The Bank:	OneSavings Reliance Hou and krbs.	Bank plc registered ise, Sun Pier, Chatt	l in Er nam, l	igland an Cent ME4	d Wales ( 4ET, trad	compan ling as l	y number i Kent Relian	7312896) wh ce Banking	ose regist Services, I	ered office is Kent Reliance
The Property:	62 Holly H	II Road, Erith, DA	.8 1Q	D						
Land Registry Title	Number:	K134903								
to the Borrov	ver		Section 1				Transfer 125			h has been supplied
by the Borro	wer:		The p			the pay	ment or di	scharge of a	III monies	payable to the Bank
a) charges	the Property	to the Bank by way	of fire	t legal m	ortgage;					
b) assigns	absolutely to	the Bank the benef	it of a	l:						
(i) rig	hts and claims	of the Borrower no	w or a	at any tim	e against	tenants	or occupie	rs of the Pro	perty or th	eir guarantors;
or	contractors in	of the Borrower relation to the Prop	erty;	ano					Jacobson 19	avisors, suppliers
		rances or compens						any of the P	roperty.	
3. This Mortga	ge secures fu	ther advances but	does r	not oblige	the Bank	to make	e them.			
restriction in	the following	plies to the Chief form: "No disposition it signed by the p perred to in the charg	on of t troprie	ne regist tor for t	r for the ered esta ne time t	registrat te by the peing of	tion agains e proprietor the charg	t the register of the register	ered title tered esta 6/0/+/2	to the Property of a teles to be registered 223 in favour of
					***************		NAMES OF THE SAME			
WHERETHEE	ORROWER	S AN INDIVIDUAL	ORII	UDIVIDU	ALS					aja termin dipera d
SIGNED as a de	ed by the Bor	rower(s) in the pres	ence	of the wit	ness (eac	h signat	ure to be s	eparately wi	nessed)	938
Signature(s):					Witne	ss signa	ture, name	(In BLOCK	CAPITAL	S), and address:
in the second se						-				
Construction of the constr										
A 10-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-										
Lugarina communicación de la companya de la company	فستنسب ومستحدث وتحتجي	Company and a second spring of the second			L					
products (5,500 p.) of the second sec		geografia mandelekkilet eg som som med kallet er egger (fyrar med 1996)a had								
					L					The second secon

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	The second secon						
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director	"我们就是我们就是我们的,我就是一个就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的,我们就是我们的						
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:						
	XIV						
Ž	6 Cordrew Avenue, N12 9LD						
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):						
LEDI GUATA	Xheko Gjata						
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:						
-Atg-	6 Cardran Avenne, N12 9LD						
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):						
ADRIATIL GUATA	Yheko Giata						
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address						
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):						
Signature of Director.	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address						
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):						

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

